

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9013-9022/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 & 08/08/2008 in CM
No. 74/2008 & CM No. 75/2008 & CM No. 4529/2008 & CM
5485/2008 & CWP No. 7911/2007 & CWP No. 8023/2007 & CWP
8445/2007 & CWP No. 8708/2007 & CWP No. 9436/2007 & CWP
13352/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA No.
CHANDIGARH) AT

PRABHU DAYAL & ORS. ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS., ETC. Respondent(s)
With I.A.1-10(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9844-9852 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
in SC9844-52/09 Mr. Devender Nager, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for
condonation of delay as also on the special leave
petitions, returnable four weeks hence.

The application made for transposition, being
IA.3/09, filed by Chajju Ram and Rajesh Ram,
is allowed. Let them be transposed as petitioners in the
instant special leave petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master