

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18721-18730/2009

PRABHU DAYAL & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS., ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18742-18750 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28674-28675 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
- Mr. Devenra Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Choudhary

For Respondent(s)

- Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
- Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate appears for respondent

Nos.1 and 2 in all the matters.

SLP(C) Nos.18721-18730/2009

Respondent No.3 already appeared and filed counter

affidavit.

Item No.105

-2-

Petitioners to take fresh steps against respondent

Nos.1 and 2 by registered post, acknowledgment due within two weeks from today.

Await return of notice.

SLP(C) Nos.18742-18750/2009

Await service on respondent Nos.4 to 8.

Petitioners to cure the defects by furnishing the spare copies and process fee.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit in the
meanwhile.

SLP(C) No.28674/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 who are the respondents in
earlier cases take notice and propose to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is yet to be served.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that respondent No.3 in the above batch of cases is
respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.18721/2009 and batch of cases
also and the learned counsel has appeared on behalf of
respondent No.3 in that case.

Hence, serve notice on the counsel.

Respondent Nos.4 to 11 have been served.
Item No.105

-3-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit, if
any, within four weeks from today.

List again on 7.4.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd