

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38684/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in CWP No.9436/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HAWA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For intervention and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Amboj Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners even on the
second call.

Insofar as service of notice on unserved Respondent Nos.3-
30 is concerned, two weeks' further time is granted, as a last
chance, to serve the respondents.

In the absence of any representation on behalf of the
petitioners, the application for intervention filed on 29th
January, 2013, is dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master