

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).38684/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in CWP No.9436/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HAWA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting performa Respondent Nos.4 to 30 from
the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER