

SECTION IV B

Listed on 17.08.2015  
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 58-67 OF 2015  
(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.  
18721-18730 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Prabhu Dayal & Ors. Etc. ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions, returnable four weeks hence.

The application made for transposition, being IA. 3/09, filed by Chajju Ram and Rajesh Ram, is allowed. Let them be transposed as petitioners in the instant special leave petition."

Accordingly, show cause notice by courier was issued on 18.09.2009.

Service of show cause notice in the matter is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Ashok Kumar Mahajan, counsel for the petitioner has on 23.07.2015 filed an application for stay, which is registered as I.A. Nos. 58-67. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

The application in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Ashok Kumar Mahajan, Advocate.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate.  
Mr. M. A. Krishnamoorthy, Advocate.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh