

SECTION IVB

Listed on.27.01.2016

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.9
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 29454-55
OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.34-35

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.36-37

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of
impugned judgment/order)

Dayagar Etc. & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the inter alia following order :-

"SLP (C) No.29454-55/2015 (CC 19009/2013)
Permission to file SLP is rejected."

It is submitted that the instant matter was filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.01.2008 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 7911 and 9436 of 2007 alongwith application for permission to file SLP by the petitioner Nos. 2-34 in SLP filed against order in CWP No. 9436 of 2007.

It is further submitted that pursuant to above mentioned order permission to file SLP in the matter @ WP No. 9436 of 2007 has been rejected as petitioner Nos. 2-34 were not party in the High Court. Hence, orders are solicited in respect of petitioner No. 1 in SLP @ C.W.P. NO. 7911 and 9436 of 2007.

The office report for direction is listed before the
Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 02nd day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR