

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29454-29455/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2008 in CWP Nos.7911/2007 and 9436/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DAYAGAR ETC & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Parv K. Garg,Adv.
For Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,AAG
Ms. Ronak Karanpuria,Adv.
Ms. Neha Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in the petitions. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed in respect of petitioners, namely, (i) Dayasagar; and (ii) Dariya Singh. Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(Sarita Purohit)

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2016.01.29
16:25:46 IST

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

Reason: